

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 1
Parker, South Dakota

City of Parker
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6109

Date: January 29th, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Runge Enterprises, Inc.		A&S Construction Inc.		Beck & Hofer Construction Inc.		
			Sioux Falls, SD		Tea, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<i>Base Bid</i>									
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,900.00	\$7,900.00	
2	Clearing	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	
3	Removal Concrete Pavement	118 SY	\$5.00	\$590.00	\$5.00	\$590.00	\$5.00	\$590.00	
4	Removal Asphalt Concrete	123 SY	\$2.00	\$246.00	\$4.00	\$492.00	\$4.00	\$492.00	
5	Remove Silt Fence	1542 Ft	\$0.20	\$308.40	\$1.00	\$1,542.00	\$0.20	\$308.40	
6	Remove Pipe Culvert	24 Ft	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$8.00	\$192.00	\$8.50	\$204.00	
7	Repairing Silt Fence	200 Ft	\$0.10	\$20.00	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$0.10	\$20.00	
8	Remove Scale	1 LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	
9	Saw Existing Asphalt	322 LF	\$2.00	\$644.00	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$4.30	\$1,384.60	
10	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	50 LF	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$7.00	\$350.00	
11	Unclassified Excavation	1405 CuYd	\$5.00	\$7,025.00	\$6.50	\$9,132.50	\$8.00	\$11,240.00	
12	Contractor Furnished Borrow	360 CuYd	\$0.10	\$36.00	\$12.00	\$4,320.00	\$13.00	\$4,680.00	
13	Placing Topsoil	750 CuYd	\$10.00	\$7,500.00	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.50	\$4,875.00	
14	Gravel Cushion	1100 Ton	\$11.00	\$12,100.00	\$8.00	\$8,800.00	\$9.60	\$10,560.00	
15	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish and Install	48 LF	\$20.00	\$960.00	\$32.00	\$1,536.00	\$35.00	\$1,680.00	
16	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish and Install	2 Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$525.00	\$1,050.00	\$570.00	\$1,140.00	
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	30 Ft	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$36.00	\$1,080.00	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	
18	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	72 Ft	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$2.00	\$144.00	\$2.00	\$144.00	
19	Furnish & Install Flashing Beacon	2 Each	\$6,350.00	\$12,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	
20	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	20 Ton	\$160.00	\$3,200.00	\$156.00	\$3,120.00	\$152.00	\$3,040.00	
21	5" Concrete Sidewalk	24030 SF	\$2.70	\$64,881.00	\$2.60	\$62,478.00	\$2.60	\$62,478.00	
22	6" Concrete Sidewalk	4734 SF	\$3.00	\$14,202.00	\$2.65	\$12,545.10	\$3.00	\$14,202.00	
23	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	158 SF	\$3.25	\$513.50	\$2.65	\$418.70	\$3.00	\$474.00	
24	Detectable Warning Surface	32 SF	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	
25	Permanent Seed Mix	142 Lb	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$2.50	\$355.00	\$11.00	\$1,562.00	
26	Fertilizing	70 Lb	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$3.00	\$210.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	
27	Mulching	1.5 Ton	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$160.00	\$240.00	\$325.00	\$487.50	
28	Inlet Protection	2 Each	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$43.00	\$86.00	
29	Install Silt Fence	1542 Ft	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	\$3.00	\$4,626.00	
30	R1-1 (18"x18") Sign	3 Each	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
31	R5-3 (24"x24") Sign	3 Each	\$125.00	\$375.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$150.00	\$450.00	
32	Traffic Control, Misc	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID			\$141,681.90		\$147,147.30		\$153,913.50		

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 1
Parker, South Dakota

City of Parker
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6109

Date: January 29th, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Smith & Smith Construction Inc.		Bryan Wiseman GC Inc.		Seal Pros Inc.		
			Tea, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Harrisburg, SD		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<i>Base Bid</i>									
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$11,849.37	\$11,849.37	
2	Clearing	1 LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
3	Removal Concrete Pavement	118 SY	\$9.00	\$1,062.00	\$5.50	\$649.00	\$8.25	\$973.50	
4	Removal Asphalt Concrete	123 SY	\$4.50	\$553.50	\$4.40	\$541.20	\$7.75	\$953.25	
5	Remove Silt Fence	1542 Ft	\$0.75	\$1,156.50	\$1.38	\$2,127.96	\$0.25	\$385.50	
6	Remove Pipe Culvert	24 Ft	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$8.80	\$211.20	\$16.00	\$384.00	
7	Repairing Silt Fence	200 Ft	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$0.15	\$30.00	
8	Remove Scale	1 LS	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	
9	Saw Existing Asphalt	322 LF	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$4.40	\$1,416.80	\$3.85	\$1,239.70	
10	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	50 LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$7.15	\$357.50	\$5.00	\$250.00	
11	Unclassified Excavation	1405 CuYd	\$5.00	\$7,025.00	\$7.70	\$10,818.50	\$5.00	\$7,025.00	
12	Contractor Furnished Borrow	360 CuYd	\$8.00	\$2,880.00	\$13.20	\$4,752.00	\$12.45	\$4,482.00	
13	Placing Topsoil	750 CuYd	\$7.00	\$5,250.00	\$6.60	\$4,950.00	\$3.95	\$2,962.50	
14	Gravel Cushion	1100 Ton	\$14.00	\$15,400.00	\$9.90	\$10,890.00	\$14.50	\$15,950.00	
15	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish and Install	48 LF	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$36.19	\$1,737.12	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	
16	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish and Install	2 Each	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$585.75	\$1,171.50	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	30 Ft	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$40.32	\$1,209.60	\$32.00	\$960.00	
18	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	72 Ft	\$4.00	\$288.00	\$2.20	\$158.40	\$7.00	\$504.00	
19	Furnish & Install Flashing Beacon	2 Each	\$6,400.00	\$12,800.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	
20	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	20 Ton	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	\$216.70	\$4,334.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00	
21	5" Concrete Sidewalk	24030 SF	\$2.85	\$68,485.50	\$2.60	\$62,478.00	\$2.75	\$66,082.50	
22	6" Concrete Sidewalk	4734 SF	\$3.10	\$14,675.40	\$3.12	\$14,770.08	\$2.94	\$13,917.96	
23	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	158 SF	\$3.10	\$489.80	\$3.12	\$492.96	\$4.25	\$671.50	
24	Detectable Warning Surface	32 SF	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$28.00	\$896.00	\$32.00	\$1,024.00	
25	Permanent Seed Mix	142 Lb	\$10.00	\$1,420.00	\$13.75	\$1,952.50	\$11.00	\$1,562.00	
26	Fertilizing	70 Lb	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$1.16	\$81.20	\$1.25	\$87.50	
27	Mulching	1.5 Ton	\$500.00	\$750.00	\$357.50	\$536.25	\$325.00	\$487.50	
28	Inlet Protection	2 Each	\$85.00	\$170.00	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$45.00	\$90.00	
29	Install Silt Fence	1542 Ft	\$2.50	\$3,855.00	\$4.40	\$6,784.80	\$2.60	\$4,009.20	
30	R1-1 (18"x18") Sign	3 Each	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	
31	R5-3 (24"x24") Sign	3 Each	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$175.00	\$525.00	\$135.00	\$405.00	
32	Traffic Control, Misc	1 LS	\$1,550.00	\$1,550.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$158,996.70		\$162,211.57		\$163,140.98	

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 1
Parker, South Dakota

City of Parker
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6109

January 29th, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Oppold Construction, Inc.		T&R Contracting Inc.		D & G Concrete Const. Inc.		
			Sioux Falls, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		Sioux Falls, SD		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization	1 LS	\$13,679.00	\$13,679.00	\$13,500.00	\$13,500.00	\$6,250.00	\$6,250.00	
2	Clearing	1 LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,429.97	\$2,429.97	\$500.00	\$500.00	
3	Removal Concrete Pavement	118 SY	\$6.00	\$708.00	\$6.42	\$757.56	\$10.00	\$1,180.00	
4	Removal Asphalt Concrete	123 SY	\$4.00	\$492.00	\$4.28	\$526.44	\$6.00	\$738.00	
5	Remove Silt Fence	1542 Ft	\$1.25	\$1,927.50	\$0.21	\$323.82	\$0.83	\$1,279.86	
6	Remove Pipe Culvert	24 Ft	\$4.17	\$100.08	\$4.39	\$105.36	\$20.00	\$480.00	
7	Repairing Silt Fence	200 Ft	\$2.50	\$500.00	\$0.11	\$22.00	\$0.61	\$122.00	
8	Remove Scale	1 LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$3,210.00	\$3,210.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
9	Saw Existing Asphalt	322 LF	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$4.00	\$1,288.00	\$2.00	\$644.00	
10	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	50 LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$6.00	\$300.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	
11	Unclassified Excavation	1405 CuYd	\$4.50	\$6,322.50	\$4.82	\$6,772.10	\$9.00	\$12,645.00	
12	Contractor Furnished Borrow	360 CuYd	\$13.38	\$4,816.80	\$14.32	\$5,155.20	\$18.00	\$6,480.00	
13	Placing Topsoil	750 CuYd	\$6.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.42	\$4,815.00	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	
14	Gravel Cushion	1100 Ton	\$9.29	\$10,219.00	\$10.06	\$11,066.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	
15	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish and Install	48 LF	\$21.00	\$1,008.00	\$22.47	\$1,078.56	\$30.00	\$1,440.00	
16	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish and Install	2 Each	\$441.00	\$882.00	\$471.87	\$943.74	\$650.00	\$1,300.00	
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	30 Ft	\$10.00	\$300.00	\$10.70	\$321.00	\$20.00	\$600.00	
18	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	72 Ft	\$7.00	\$504.00	\$7.49	\$539.28	\$7.70	\$554.40	
19	Furnish & Install Flashing Beacon	2 Each	\$5,250.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,794.50	\$13,589.00	\$6,985.00	\$13,970.00	
20	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	20 Ton	\$1.56	\$31.20	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$156.20	\$3,124.00	
21	5" Concrete Sidewalk	24030 SF	\$3.25	\$78,097.50	\$3.10	\$74,493.00	\$2.85	\$68,485.50	
22	6" Concrete Sidewalk	4734 SF	\$3.70	\$17,515.80	\$3.45	\$16,332.30	\$3.25	\$15,385.50	
23	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	158 SF	\$3.50	\$553.00	\$3.45	\$545.10	\$3.50	\$553.00	
24	Detectable Warning Surface	32 SF	\$22.00	\$704.00	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	
25	Permanent Seed Mix	142 Lb	\$8.00	\$1,136.00	\$10.70	\$1,519.40	\$13.75	\$1,952.50	
26	Fertilizing	70 Lb	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.07	\$74.90	\$1.16	\$81.20	
27	Mulching	1.5 Ton	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$321.00	\$481.50	\$357.50	\$536.25	
28	Inlet Protection	2 Each	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$42.80	\$85.60	\$104.50	\$209.00	
29	Install Silt Fence	1542 Ft	\$2.00	\$3,084.00	\$2.68	\$4,132.56	\$2.15	\$3,315.30	
30	R1-1 (18"x18") Sign	3 Each	\$137.07	\$411.21	\$133.75	\$401.25	\$137.50	\$412.50	
31	R5-3 (24"x24") Sign	3 Each	\$137.07	\$411.21	\$133.75	\$401.25	\$137.50	\$412.50	
32	Traffic Control, Misc	1 LS	\$910.16	\$910.16	\$695.50	\$695.50	\$693.00	\$693.00	
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$166,298.96	\$169,265.39	\$173,863.51			

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 1
Parker, South Dakota

City of Parker
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6109

January 29th, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Brooks Const. Services, Inc		Buskerud Construction, Inc		Carstensem Contracting Inc		
			Sioux Falls, SD		Dell Rapids, SD		Pipestone, MN		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
Base Bid									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,330.00	\$8,330.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,825.00	\$3,825.00
3	Removal Concrete Pavement	118	SY	\$5.25	\$619.50	\$7.25	\$855.50	\$7.00	\$826.00
4	Removal Asphalt Concrete	123	SY	\$4.25	\$522.75	\$5.00	\$615.00	\$4.75	\$584.25
5	Remove Silt Fence	1542	Ft	\$1.35	\$2,081.70	\$0.75	\$1,156.50	\$0.90	\$1,387.80
6	Remove Pipe Culvert	24	Ft	\$8.50	\$204.00	\$5.50	\$132.00	\$4.90	\$117.60
7	Repairing Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$2.75	\$550.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$0.65	\$130.00
8	Remove Scale	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,800.00	\$2,800.00	\$3,505.00	\$3,505.00
9	Saw Existing Asphalt	322	LF	\$4.25	\$1,368.50	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$3.50	\$1,127.00
10	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	50	LF	\$7.00	\$350.00	\$4.50	\$225.00	\$5.85	\$292.50
11	Unclassified Excavation	1405	CuYd	\$7.50	\$10,537.50	\$4.00	\$5,620.00	\$5.25	\$7,376.25
12	Contractor Furnished Borrow	360	CuYd	\$13.00	\$4,680.00	\$18.00	\$6,480.00	\$15.65	\$5,634.00
13	Placing Topsoil	750	CuYd	\$6.50	\$4,875.00	\$5.00	\$3,750.00	\$7.00	\$5,250.00
14	Gravel Cushion	1100	Ton	\$9.50	\$10,450.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$10.90	\$11,990.00
15	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish and Install	48	LF	\$33.50	\$1,608.00	\$26.00	\$1,248.00	\$24.55	\$1,178.40
16	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish and Install	2	Each	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$515.00	\$1,030.00
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	30	Ft	\$38.00	\$1,140.00	\$12.50	\$375.00	\$11.70	\$351.00
18	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	72	Ft	\$3.00	\$216.00	\$10.00	\$720.00	\$8.20	\$590.40
19	Furnish & Install Flashing Beacon	2	Each	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,420.00	\$14,840.00
20	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	20	Ton	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$175.00	\$3,500.00
21	5" Concrete Sidewalk	24030	SF	\$3.00	\$72,090.00	\$3.50	\$84,105.00	\$4.00	\$96,120.00
22	6" Concrete Sidewalk	4734	SF	\$3.25	\$15,385.50	\$3.75	\$17,752.50	\$4.25	\$20,119.50
23	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	158	SF	\$3.25	\$513.50	\$3.75	\$592.50	\$4.30	\$679.40
24	Detectable Warning Surface	32	SF	\$30.00	\$960.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$29.10	\$931.20
25	Permanent Seed Mix	142	Lb	\$8.50	\$1,207.00	\$9.00	\$1,278.00	\$14.60	\$2,073.20
26	Fertilizing	70	Lb	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.20	\$84.00
27	Mulching	1.5	Ton	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$600.00	\$900.00	\$380.00	\$570.00
28	Inlet Protection	2	Each	\$120.00	\$240.00	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$110.00	\$220.00
29	Install Silt Fence	1542	Ft	\$3.50	\$5,397.00	\$3.50	\$5,397.00	\$2.25	\$3,469.50
30	R1-1 (18"x18") Sign	3	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$140.00	\$420.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
31	R5-3 (24"x24") Sign	3	Each	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
32	Traffic Control, Misc	1	LS	\$630.00	\$630.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$735.00	\$735.00
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$175,895.95		\$192,328.00		\$197,767.00	

Project: Safe Routes to School
Phase 1
Parker, South Dakota

City of Parker
TABULATION OF BIDS
Prepared by Stockwell Engineers, Inc.



SEI No: 6109

January 29th, 2010

ITEM NO.	DISCRIPTION	QUANTITY	Ti-Zack Concrete, Inc.		KP Construction, Inc.		Carl V. Carlson Company		
			Le Center, MN		Sgt. Bluff, IA		Tea, SD		
			UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	
<i>Base Bid</i>									
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$7,250.00
2	Clearing	1	LS	\$2,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$862.50	\$862.50
3	Removal Concrete Pavement	118	SY	\$18.00	\$2,124.00	\$18.50	\$2,183.00	\$5.75	\$678.50
4	Removal Asphalt Concrete	123	SY	\$18.00	\$2,214.00	\$18.00	\$2,214.00	\$4.60	\$565.80
5	Remove Silt Fence	1542	Ft	\$1.00	\$1,542.00	\$0.40	\$616.80	\$0.23	\$354.66
6	Remove Pipe Culvert	24	Ft	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$9.20	\$220.80
7	Repairing Silt Fence	200	Ft	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$0.12	\$24.00
8	Remove Scale	1	LS	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
9	Saw Existing Asphalt	322	LF	\$3.00	\$966.00	\$9.00	\$2,898.00	\$4.37	\$1,407.14
10	Saw Existing PCC Pavement	50	LF	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$7.36	\$368.00
11	Unclassified Excavation	1405	CuYd	\$12.00	\$16,860.00	\$7.00	\$9,835.00	\$8.05	\$11,310.25
12	Contractor Furnished Borrow	360	CuYd	\$20.00	\$7,200.00	\$12.50	\$4,500.00	\$13.80	\$4,968.00
13	Placing Topsoil	750	CuYd	\$18.00	\$13,500.00	\$11.00	\$8,250.00	\$6.90	\$5,175.00
14	Gravel Cushion	1100	Ton	\$18.00	\$19,800.00	\$12.00	\$13,200.00	\$16.69	\$18,359.00
15	12" RCP Class 3, Furnish and Install	48	LF	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$50.00	\$2,400.00	\$37.84	\$1,816.32
16	12" RCP Flared End, Furnish and Install	2	Each	\$850.00	\$1,700.00	\$375.00	\$750.00	\$612.38	\$1,224.76
17	Corrugated Polyethylene Pipe	30	Ft	\$40.00	\$1,200.00	\$3.00	\$90.00	\$42.15	\$1,264.50
18	Pavement Marking Paint, 24" White	72	Ft	\$22.00	\$1,584.00	\$19.00	\$1,368.00	\$8.05	\$579.60
19	Furnish & Install Flashing Beacon	2	Each	\$9,750.00	\$19,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,415.20	\$14,830.40
20	Asphalt Concrete For Patching	20	Ton	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$163.30	\$3,266.00
21	5" Concrete Sidewalk	24030	SF	\$3.25	\$78,097.50	\$4.00	\$96,120.00	\$5.06	\$121,591.80
22	6" Concrete Sidewalk	4734	SF	\$4.00	\$18,936.00	\$4.75	\$22,486.50	\$5.75	\$27,220.50
23	6" Concrete Approach Pavement	158	SF	\$4.75	\$750.50	\$6.00	\$948.00	\$51.75	\$8,176.50
24	Detectable Warning Surface	32	SF	\$45.00	\$1,440.00	\$25.00	\$800.00	\$57.50	\$1,840.00
25	Permanent Seed Mix	142	Lb	\$7.00	\$994.00	\$15.00	\$2,130.00	\$11.50	\$1,633.00
26	Fertilizing	70	Lb	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$10.00	\$700.00	\$1.15	\$80.50
27	Mulching	1.5	Ton	\$700.00	\$1,050.00	\$650.00	\$975.00	\$345.00	\$517.50
28	Inlet Protection	2	Each	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$46.00	\$92.00
29	Install Silt Fence	1542	Ft	\$2.50	\$3,855.00	\$1.25	\$1,927.50	\$2.88	\$4,440.96
30	R1-1 (18"x18") Sign	3	Each	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$143.75	\$431.25
31	R5-3 (24"x24") Sign	3	Each	\$275.00	\$825.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$143.75	\$431.25
32	Traffic Control, Misc	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$724.50	\$724.50
TOTAL GROSS SUM BASE BID				\$214,778.00		\$215,136.80		\$244,579.99	